
190630 Potarch Sun 30/06/2019 18:43
Split time results Page 1 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tno Name TimeCl.

Blue  (13) 6.5 km  190 m 16 C
1(208) 2(150) 3(193) 4(149) 5(152) 6(148) 7(132) 8(215) 9(214) 10(206) 11(143) 12(153) 13(141) )

15(204) 16(200) Finish

1 45 Nick Hale 29:18,00 4:37,00 7:40,00 11:21,00 27:49,00 36:01,00 42:58,00 44:50,00 48:58,00 59:41,00 03:42,00 06:19,00 15:04,00 17:21,00 0BL
MAROC 4:37,00 3:03,00 3:41,00 16:28,00 8:12,00 6:57,00 1:52,00 4:08,00 10:43,00 4:01,00 2:37,00 8:45,00 2:17,00

24:45,00 28:48,00 29:18,00
4:13,00 4:03,00 0:30,00

2 25 Murray Anderson 31:06,00 5:25,00 8:11,00 12:21,00 30:29,00 37:54,00 44:07,00 46:31,00 49:17,00 56:51,00 01:26,00 07:30,00 15:52,00 18:13,00 0BL
GRAMP 5:25,00 2:46,00 4:10,00 18:08,00 7:25,00 6:13,00 2:24,00 2:46,00 7:34,00 4:35,00 6:04,00 8:22,00 2:21,00

25:59,00 30:39,00 31:06,00
4:29,00 4:40,00 0:27,00

3 61 Drew Tivendale 32:33,00 4:37,00 6:45,00 9:46,00 24:12,00 30:43,00 36:26,00 39:01,00 42:10,00 51:11,00 56:06,00 58:45,00 11:59,00 16:20,00 0BL
MAROC 4:37,00 2:08,00 3:01,00 14:26,00 6:31,00 5:43,00 2:35,00 3:09,00 9:01,00 4:55,00 2:39,00 13:14,00 4:21,00

27:49,00 32:02,00 32:33,00
5:05,00 4:13,00 0:31,00

4 20 Paul Chapman 33:19,00 5:06,00 8:19,00 12:29,00 33:26,00 41:23,00 46:53,00 49:06,00 51:24,00 00:05,00 04:40,00 07:38,00 18:23,00 20:31,00 0BL
MAROC 5:06,00 3:13,00 4:10,00 20:57,00 7:57,00 5:30,00 2:13,00 2:18,00 8:41,00 4:35,00 2:58,00 10:45,00 2:08,00

28:29,00 32:50,00 33:19,00
4:39,00 4:21,00 0:29,00

5 1 Evgueni Chepelin 36:13,00 5:03,00 7:31,00 10:46,00 24:36,00 31:20,00 36:31,00 38:48,00 41:19,00 49:12,00 53:13,00 55:48,00 22:50,00 24:02,00 0BL
GRAMP 5:03,00 2:28,00 3:15,00 13:50,00 6:44,00 5:11,00 2:17,00 2:31,00 7:53,00 4:01,00 2:35,00 27:02,00 1:12,00

31:18,00 35:38,00 36:13,00
4:21,00 4:20,00 0:35,00

6 41 Morag McLuckie 37:14,00 6:39,00 10:01,00 14:04,00 29:02,00 40:34,00 46:55,00 49:29,00 52:24,00 02:09,00 06:41,00 09:34,00 19:25,00 22:49,00 0BL
MOR 6:39,00 3:22,00 4:03,00 14:58,00 11:32,00 6:21,00 2:34,00 2:55,00 9:45,00 4:32,00 2:53,00 9:51,00 3:24,00

32:03,00 36:35,00 37:14,00
5:00,00 4:32,00 0:39,00

7 7 Hugh Nicholson 44:40,00 7:02,00 10:13,00 14:32,00 29:39,00 36:57,00 43:22,00 47:02,00 00:36,00 08:44,00 12:58,00 16:56,00 29:31,00 31:58,00 0BL
GRAMP 7:02,00 3:11,00 4:19,00 15:07,00 7:18,00 6:25,00 3:40,00 13:34,00 8:08,00 4:14,00 3:58,00 12:35,00 2:27,00

39:39,00 44:09,00 44:40,00
4:25,00 4:30,00 0:31,00

8 49 Dennis Mcdonald 47:59,00 20:41,00 22:58,00 26:59,00 40:03,00 52:00,00 58:03,00 01:03,00 04:01,00 17:11,00 21:08,00 24:04,00 33:00,00 34:26,00 0BL
GRAMP 20:41,00 2:17,00 4:01,00 13:04,00 11:57,00 6:03,00 3:00,00 2:58,00 13:10,00 3:57,00 2:56,00 8:56,00 1:26,00

42:50,00 47:25,00 47:59,00
4:39,00 4:35,00 0:34,00

9 66 Chris Low 48:42,00 5:37,00 13:22,00 17:37,00 33:23,00 41:18,00 48:48,00 51:52,00 55:10,00 05:33,00 11:26,00 14:38,00 32:54,00 35:00,00 0BL
MAROC 5:37,00 7:45,00 4:15,00 15:46,00 7:55,00 7:30,00 3:04,00 3:18,00 10:23,00 5:53,00 3:12,00 18:16,00 2:06,00

43:44,00 48:04,00 48:42,00
4:44,00 4:20,00 0:38,00

10 69 Keith Roberts 57:57,00 4:56,00 23:17,00 27:04,00 42:16,00 50:20,00 56:38,00 59:03,00 03:49,00 14:35,00 20:34,00 24:02,00 43:00,00 44:23,00 0BL
MAROC 4:56,00 18:21,00 3:47,00 15:12,00 8:04,00 6:18,00 2:25,00 4:46,00 10:46,00 5:59,00 3:28,00 18:58,00 1:23,00

53:02,00 57:23,00 57:57,00
4:32,00 4:21,00 0:34,00

11 47 Ian McIntyre 59:19,00 5:45,00 8:15,00 13:10,00 35:26,00 45:33,00 53:28,00 56:05,00 02:26,00 14:49,00 21:35,00 25:17,00 41:13,00 42:53,00 0BL
INT 5:45,00 2:30,00 4:55,00 22:16,00 10:07,00 7:55,00 2:37,00 6:21,00 12:23,00 6:46,00 3:42,00 15:56,00 1:40,00

52:48,00 58:34,00 59:19,00
5:13,00 5:46,00 0:45,00

12 2 Callum Scott 06:14,00 5:16,00 8:40,00 13:50,00 42:33,00 54:06,00 00:27,00 06:28,00 08:43,00 17:52,00 30:40,00 33:57,00 48:50,00 52:01,00 0BL
BASOC 5:16,00 3:24,00 5:10,00 28:43,00 11:33,00 6:21,00 6:01,00 2:15,00 9:09,00 12:48,00 3:17,00 14:53,00 3:11,00

01:06,00 05:41,00 06:14,00
4:55,00 4:35,00 0:33,00

13 44 Alexander Campbell 29:25,00 11:52,00 14:41,00 20:37,00 45:37,00 57:50,00 16:17,00 19:45,00 28:31,00 42:58,00 49:55,00 54:32,00 13:02,00 14:52,00 0BL
MAROC 11:52,00 2:49,00 5:56,00 25:00,00 12:13,00 18:27,00 3:28,00 8:46,00 14:27,00 6:57,00 4:37,00 18:30,00 1:50,00

23:33,00 28:57,00 29:25,00
4:26,00 5:24,00 0:28,00

Brown  (5) 8.2 km  215 m 17 C
1(197) 2(144) 3(207) 4(193) 5(151) 6(147) 7(194) 8(132) 9(145) 10(216) 11(190) 12(195) 13(206) )

15(141) 16(204) 17(200) Finish

1 63 Robert Daly 44:36,00 5:32,00 7:41,00 9:36,00 12:08,00 17:00,00 22:41,00 25:28,00 27:31,00 37:59,00 45:49,00 01:00,00 11:34,00 19:35,00 0BR
GRAMP 5:32,00 2:09,00 1:55,00 2:32,00 4:52,00 5:41,00 2:47,00 2:03,00 10:28,00 7:50,00 15:11,00 10:34,00 8:01,00

30:39,00 39:32,00 44:03,00 44:36,00
8:17,00 8:53,00 4:31,00 0:33,00

2 53 Eddie Harwood 52:50,00 7:19,00 9:33,00 11:48,00 14:28,00 18:27,00 29:51,00 34:34,00 36:28,00 41:32,00 50:30,00 07:42,00 17:14,00 25:36,00 0BR
MOR 7:19,00 2:14,00 2:15,00 2:40,00 3:59,00 11:24,00 4:43,00 1:54,00 5:04,00 8:58,00 17:12,00 9:32,00 8:22,00

40:03,00 46:36,00 52:17,00 52:50,00
11:36,00 6:33,00 5:41,00 0:33,00

3 4 Gemma Karatay 54:33,00 4:28,00 6:31,00 8:26,00 11:10,00 14:52,00 23:47,00 26:52,00 29:27,00 34:06,00 51:05,00 12:11,00 21:52,00 30:03,00 0BR
BASOC 4:28,00 2:03,00 1:55,00 2:44,00 3:42,00 8:55,00 3:05,00 2:35,00 4:39,00 16:59,00 21:06,00 9:41,00 8:11,00

42:50,00 50:07,00 54:01,00 54:33,00
10:15,00 7:17,00 3:54,00 0:32,00

4 10 David Esson 34:14,00 7:31,00 9:49,00 13:00,00 16:40,00 23:10,00 32:15,00 36:00,00 39:20,00 47:58,00 00:31,00 23:44,00 41:09,00 55:53,00 0BR
GRAMP 7:31,00 2:18,00 3:11,00 3:40,00 6:30,00 9:05,00 3:45,00 3:20,00 8:38,00 12:33,00 23:13,00 17:25,00 14:44,00

15:01,00 26:47,00 33:20,00 34:14,00
13:37,00 11:46,00 6:33,00 0:54,00

40 Peter McLuckie dnf 5:48,00 10:17,00 12:27,00 15:30,00 20:14,00 34:50,00 37:13,00 39:47,00 52:27,00 ----- ----- ----- -----BR
MOR 5:48,00 4:29,00 2:10,00 3:03,00 4:44,00 14:36,00 2:23,00 2:34,00 12:40,00

----- ----- -----



190630 Potarch Sun 30/06/2019 18:43
Split time results Page 2 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tno Name TimeCl.

Green  (15) 4.0 km  120 m 9 C
1(141) 2(196) 3(153) 4(206) 5(149) 6(195) 7(146) 8(204) 9(200) Finish

1 31 Ranolph Whitehead 12:08,00 4:13,00 7:01,00 13:59,00 25:59,00 32:52,00 45:00,00 56:13,00 06:59,00 11:32,00 12:08,00GR
MAROC 4:13,00 2:48,00 6:58,00 12:00,00 6:53,00 12:08,00 11:13,00 10:46,00 4:33,00 0:36,00

2 32 Clare Whitehead 19:06,00 7:13,00 11:54,00 14:27,00 40:22,00 45:40,00 56:20,00 05:36,00 13:49,00 18:33,00 19:06,00GR
MAROC 7:13,00 4:41,00 2:33,00 25:55,00 5:18,00 10:40,00 9:16,00 8:13,00 4:44,00 0:33,00

3 36 Aileen Salway 20:05,00 4:46,00 7:21,00 17:11,00 32:48,00 41:00,00 50:23,00 04:02,00 14:07,00 19:21,00 20:05,00GR
MAROC 4:46,00 2:35,00 9:50,00 15:37,00 8:12,00 9:23,00 13:39,00 10:05,00 5:14,00 0:44,00

4 5 Eric Lovie 20:31,00 6:24,00 9:07,00 18:08,00 31:28,00 36:55,00 44:10,00 04:02,00 13:05,00 19:58,00 20:31,00GR
GRAMP 6:24,00 2:43,00 9:01,00 13:20,00 5:27,00 7:15,00 19:52,00 9:03,00 6:53,00 0:33,00

5 13 Norman Liley 26:08,00 9:04,00 14:07,00 17:06,00 33:10,00 47:08,00 57:58,00 09:47,00 19:05,00 25:37,00 26:08,00GR
GRAMP 9:04,00 5:03,00 2:59,00 16:04,00 13:58,00 10:50,00 11:49,00 9:18,00 6:32,00 0:31,00

6 15 Phil Campbell 27:37,00 4:14,00 7:04,00 24:17,00 44:01,00 49:25,00 01:02,00 10:02,00 20:51,00 27:08,00 27:37,00GR
GRAMP 4:14,00 2:50,00 17:13,00 19:44,00 5:24,00 11:37,00 9:00,00 10:49,00 6:17,00 0:29,00

7 39 Kate McLuckie 28:11,00 6:49,00 9:32,00 25:10,00 42:19,00 46:40,00 54:36,00 04:45,00 18:45,00 27:38,00 28:11,00GR
MOR 6:49,00 2:43,00 15:38,00 17:09,00 4:21,00 7:56,00 10:09,00 14:00,00 8:53,00 0:33,00

8 8 Alex Brodie 33:29,00 8:21,00 12:13,00 20:36,00 35:21,00 46:37,00 57:56,00 07:44,00 25:17,00 32:38,00 33:29,00GR
GRAMP 8:21,00 3:52,00 8:23,00 14:45,00 11:16,00 11:19,00 9:48,00 17:33,00 7:21,00 0:51,00

9 6 Rosslyn Nicholson 33:57,00 8:14,00 12:38,00 14:33,00 34:12,00 47:21,00 58:27,00 11:19,00 25:18,00 33:13,00 33:57,00GR
GRAMP 8:14,00 4:24,00 1:55,00 19:39,00 13:09,00 11:06,00 12:52,00 13:59,00 7:55,00 0:44,00

10 54 Margaret Dearman 53:00,00 7:32,00 13:12,00 19:45,00 43:52,00 53:30,00 09:59,00 26:09,00 41:11,00 52:06,00 53:00,00GR
MOR 7:32,00 5:40,00 6:33,00 24:07,00 9:38,00 16:29,00 16:10,00 15:02,00 10:55,00 0:54,00

11 56 Helen Rowlands 53:07,00 9:20,00 12:24,00 22:02,00 41:25,00 00:57,00 18:13,00 32:44,00 46:40,00 52:22,00 53:07,00GR
GRAMP 9:20,00 3:04,00 9:38,00 19:23,00 19:32,00 17:16,00 14:31,00 13:56,00 5:42,00 0:45,00

12 9 Allan Downie 55:40,00 7:12,00 12:41,00 17:48,00 39:05,00 55:28,00 12:07,00 29:04,00 43:11,00 54:10,00 55:40,00GR
TAY 7:12,00 5:29,00 5:07,00 21:17,00 16:23,00 16:39,00 16:57,00 14:07,00 10:59,00 1:30,00

13 50 Patricia Graham 58:12,00 6:16,00 10:29,00 31:58,00 55:57,00 05:45,00 21:52,00 37:37,00 51:57,00 57:35,00 58:12,00GR
MAROC 6:16,00 4:13,00 21:29,00 23:59,00 9:48,00 16:07,00 15:45,00 14:20,00 5:38,00 0:37,00

14 3 Hilary Scott 59:57,00 7:34,00 11:10,00 15:40,00 38:10,00 45:43,00 13:13,00 24:31,00 49:41,00 59:00,00 59:57,00GR
BASOC 7:34,00 3:36,00 4:30,00 22:30,00 7:33,00 27:30,00 11:18,00 25:10,00 9:19,00 0:57,00

52 Ian McCubbin mp 16:40,00 19:41,00 24:47,00 53:13,00 06:27,00 ----- 29:28,00 40:13,00 54:24,00GR
TAY 16:40,00 3:01,00 5:06,00 28:26,00 13:14,00 23:01,00 10:45,00 14:11,00

Light Green  (14) 3.7 km  100 m 8 C
1(190) 2(196) 3(217) 4(195) 5(146) 6(212) 7(204) 8(200) Finish

1 68 Dan whitehead 09:17,00 15:06,00 19:50,00 34:54,00 41:16,00 49:41,00 59:18,00 03:46,00 08:41,00 09:17,00LG
MAROC 15:06,00 4:44,00 15:04,00 6:22,00 8:25,00 9:37,00 4:28,00 4:55,00 0:36,00

2 34 Duncan Will 12:25,00 8:02,00 23:10,00 35:17,00 44:27,00 54:29,00 00:24,00 04:27,00 11:57,00 12:25,00LG
GRAMP 8:02,00 15:08,00 12:07,00 9:10,00 10:02,00 5:55,00 4:03,00 7:30,00 0:28,00

3 22 Michael Forsyth 19:20,00 6:18,00 22:24,00 36:49,00 45:22,00 57:55,00 05:26,00 10:17,00 18:38,00 19:20,00LG
GRAMP 6:18,00 16:06,00 14:25,00 8:33,00 12:33,00 7:31,00 4:51,00 8:21,00 0:42,00

4 37 Richard Salway 22:11,00 10:30,00 17:59,00 33:34,00 43:05,00 54:17,00 01:27,00 11:44,00 21:37,00 22:11,00LG
MAROC 10:30,00 7:29,00 15:35,00 9:31,00 11:12,00 7:10,00 10:17,00 9:53,00 0:34,00

5 51 Lynn Collins 23:32,00 6:49,00 21:09,00 33:29,00 42:40,00 55:33,00 02:57,00 10:06,00 22:49,00 23:32,00LG
MAROC 6:49,00 14:20,00 12:20,00 9:11,00 12:53,00 7:24,00 7:09,00 12:43,00 0:43,00

6 27 Gavin Maclean 24:47,00 8:53,00 14:24,00 38:34,00 47:13,00 59:16,00 04:30,00 12:42,00 23:47,00 24:47,00LG
GRAMP 8:53,00 5:31,00 24:10,00 8:39,00 12:03,00 5:14,00 8:12,00 11:05,00 1:00,00

7 24 Isobel anderson 26:03,00 9:07,00 25:46,00 38:52,00 49:41,00 01:18,00 08:06,00 18:49,00 25:28,00 26:03,00LG
GRAMP 9:07,00 16:39,00 13:06,00 10:49,00 11:37,00 6:48,00 10:43,00 6:39,00 0:35,00

8 48 Blair Garrett 31:03,00 6:48,00 17:34,00 32:00,00 52:07,00 08:40,00 17:24,00 22:24,00 29:59,00 31:03,00LG
MAROC 6:48,00 10:46,00 14:26,00 20:07,00 16:33,00 8:44,00 5:00,00 7:35,00 1:04,00

9 11 Sean Glendinning 33:18,00 11:13,00 31:45,00 42:46,00 53:55,00 05:58,00 15:45,00 24:07,00 32:32,00 33:18,00LG
MAROC 11:13,00 20:32,00 11:01,00 11:09,00 12:03,00 9:47,00 8:22,00 8:25,00 0:46,00

10 65 Morven Farquharso 42:39,00 11:18,00 23:46,00 40:55,00 56:40,00 22:06,00 29:26,00 33:35,00 42:07,00 42:39,00LG
GRAMP 11:18,00 12:28,00 17:09,00 15:45,00 25:26,00 7:20,00 4:09,00 8:32,00 0:32,00

11 12 Carol Jackson 43:35,00 10:08,00 21:58,00 41:01,00 51:45,00 10:09,00 19:54,00 35:04,00 42:45,00 43:35,00LG
GRAMP 10:08,00 11:50,00 19:03,00 10:44,00 18:24,00 9:45,00 15:10,00 7:41,00 0:50,00

12 64 Kirsty Farquharson 46:03,00 14:37,00 27:09,00 44:16,00 00:23,00 25:32,00 32:47,00 36:55,00 45:30,00 46:03,00LG
GRAMP 14:37,00 12:32,00 17:07,00 16:07,00 25:09,00 7:15,00 4:08,00 8:35,00 0:33,00

13 28 Alice Mccrae 47:56,00 43:23,00 52:27,00 06:26,00 14:52,00 29:11,00 36:31,00 41:35,00 47:16,00 47:56,00LG
GRAMP 43:23,00 9:04,00 13:59,00 8:26,00 14:19,00 7:20,00 5:04,00 5:41,00 0:40,00

14 46 Genevieve Jones 02:18,00 13:05,00 25:21,00 48:20,00 03:46,00 32:27,00 42:15,00 49:35,00 01:08,00 02:18,00 26:25,00LG
MAROC 13:05,00 12:16,00 22:59,00 15:26,00 28:41,00 9:48,00 7:20,00 11:33,00 1:10,00 *142

Orange  (8) 2.9 km  70 m 10 C
1(196) 2(107) 3(205) 4(190) 5(212) 6(142) 7(110) 8(202) 9(203) 10(200) Finish

1 38 Finlay McLuckie 31:16,00 5:34,00 8:48,00 10:27,00 14:31,00 17:35,00 20:55,00 24:48,00 28:12,00 30:08,00 30:48,00 31:16,00OR
MOR 5:34,00 3:14,00 1:39,00 4:04,00 3:04,00 3:20,00 3:53,00 3:24,00 1:56,00 0:40,00 0:28,00

2 17 Mette Cormack 07:38,00 23:07,00 31:18,00 33:38,00 38:50,00 43:30,00 48:27,00 57:10,00 02:42,00 06:03,00 06:55,00 07:38,00OR
MAROC 23:07,00 8:11,00 2:20,00 5:12,00 4:40,00 4:57,00 8:43,00 5:32,00 3:21,00 0:52,00 0:43,00

3 43 Lucas Provan 14:27,00 16:38,00 27:06,00 30:53,00 35:22,00 44:08,00 51:43,00 59:29,00 07:07,00 12:18,00 13:49,00 14:27,00OR
MAROC 16:38,00 10:28,00 3:47,00 4:29,00 8:46,00 7:35,00 7:46,00 7:38,00 5:11,00 1:31,00 0:38,00

4 62 Jacqui Chapman 33:01,00 12:13,00 23:35,00 29:38,00 37:50,00 53:14,00 00:32,00 13:37,00 23:03,00 30:16,00 31:53,00 33:01,00OR
MAROC 12:13,00 11:22,00 6:03,00 8:12,00 15:24,00 7:18,00 13:05,00 9:26,00 7:13,00 1:37,00 1:08,00

5 35 Hannah Will 37:59,00 19:05,00 34:49,00 40:05,00 51:01,00 59:37,00 07:59,00 20:18,00 30:56,00 35:36,00 37:20,00 37:59,00OR
GRAMP 19:05,00 15:44,00 5:16,00 10:56,00 8:36,00 8:22,00 12:19,00 10:38,00 4:40,00 1:44,00 0:39,00

6 16 Emily arthur 02:17,00 26:51,00 46:28,00 51:58,00 59:42,00 10:52,00 20:21,00 34:54,00 51:59,00 58:47,00 00:59,00 02:17,00OR
GRAMP 26:51,00 19:37,00 5:30,00 7:44,00 11:10,00 9:29,00 14:33,00 17:05,00 6:48,00 2:12,00 1:18,00

7 26 Annetta Maclean 11:44,00 51:58,00 02:04,00 08:20,00 16:36,00 32:18,00 39:19,00 52:41,00 01:44,00 08:59,00 10:34,00 11:44,00OR
GRAMP 51:58,00 10:06,00 6:16,00 8:16,00 15:42,00 7:01,00 13:22,00 9:03,00 7:15,00 1:35,00 1:10,00
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Orange  (8) 2.9 km  70 m 10 C (cont.)

1(196) 2(107) 3(205) 4(190) 5(212) 6(142) 7(110) 8(202) 9(203) 10(200) Finish

18 Findlay Cormack dnf 21:56,00 34:22,00 36:33,00 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 50:06,00 50:52,00OR
MAROC 21:56,00 12:26,00 2:11,00 13:33,00 0:46,00

White  (8) 1.5 km  15 m 10 C
1(201) 2(191) 3(219) 4(211) 5(202) 6(192) 7(218) 8(210) 9(203) 10(200) Finish

1 67 Findlay Cormack 11:14,00 0:44,00 1:32,00 2:28,00 4:16,00 5:18,00 6:24,00 7:24,00 8:28,00 9:46,00 10:38,00 11:14,00WH
MAROC 0:44,00 0:48,00 0:56,00 1:48,00 1:02,00 1:06,00 1:00,00 1:04,00 1:18,00 0:52,00 0:36,00

2 19 Cameron Cormack 11:31,00 0:50,00 1:41,00 2:31,00 3:58,00 5:10,00 6:15,00 7:05,00 8:25,00 9:48,00 10:58,00 11:31,00WH
MAROC 0:50,00 0:51,00 0:50,00 1:27,00 1:12,00 1:05,00 0:50,00 1:20,00 1:23,00 1:10,00 0:33,00

3 57 Struan Criggie 16:13,00 1:06,00 2:40,00 3:53,00 6:42,00 7:58,00 10:06,00 11:11,00 12:50,00 14:25,00 15:30,00 16:13,00WH
GRAMP 1:06,00 1:34,00 1:13,00 2:49,00 1:16,00 2:08,00 1:05,00 1:39,00 1:35,00 1:05,00 0:43,00

4 30 Thea Mcrae 17:16,00 1:18,00 2:30,00 3:33,00 7:03,00 9:54,00 11:21,00 12:38,00 14:14,00 15:33,00 16:37,00 17:16,00WH
GRAMP 1:18,00 1:12,00 1:03,00 3:30,00 2:51,00 1:27,00 1:17,00 1:36,00 1:19,00 1:04,00 0:39,00

4 29 wilf mcrae 17:16,00 1:11,00 2:19,00 3:18,00 7:04,00 9:22,00 11:27,00 12:26,00 13:59,00 15:16,00 16:31,00 17:16,00WH
GRAMP 1:11,00 1:08,00 0:59,00 3:46,00 2:18,00 2:05,00 0:59,00 1:33,00 1:17,00 1:15,00 0:45,00

6 33 Beau Whitehead 17:31,00 1:24,00 2:30,00 3:30,00 7:43,00 9:51,00 11:37,00 12:46,00 14:24,00 15:41,00 16:45,00 17:31,00WH
MAROC 1:24,00 1:06,00 1:00,00 4:13,00 2:08,00 1:46,00 1:09,00 1:38,00 1:17,00 1:04,00 0:46,00

7 21 Jamie Chapman 17:44,00 1:05,00 2:02,00 3:21,00 5:41,00 7:02,00 8:55,00 10:37,00 12:56,00 15:32,00 16:51,00 17:44,00WH
MAROC 1:05,00 0:57,00 1:19,00 2:20,00 1:21,00 1:53,00 1:42,00 2:19,00 2:36,00 1:19,00 0:53,00

8 14 Owen Campbell 46:55,00 3:47,00 6:39,00 9:50,00 17:01,00 22:36,00 27:14,00 29:44,00 34:44,00 40:35,00 44:37,00 46:55,00WH
GRAMP 3:47,00 2:52,00 3:11,00 7:11,00 5:35,00 4:38,00 2:30,00 5:00,00 5:51,00 4:02,00 2:18,00

Yellow  (5) 2.3 km  50 m 10 C
1(133) 2(107) 3(205) 4(213) 5(142) 6(209) 7(110) 8(192) 9(210) 10(200) Finish

1 59 Kezio Fraser 48:11,00 2:00,00 5:24,00 8:31,00 14:06,00 19:20,00 26:19,00 34:11,00 41:48,00 44:24,00 47:15,00 48:11,00YE
GRAMP 2:00,00 3:24,00 3:07,00 5:35,00 5:14,00 6:59,00 7:52,00 7:37,00 2:36,00 2:51,00 0:56,00

2 60 Dara Tivendale 50:51,00 3:01,00 8:18,00 11:27,00 17:08,00 22:40,00 29:29,00 37:33,00 44:41,00 47:25,00 50:15,00 50:51,00YE
MAROC 3:01,00 5:17,00 3:09,00 5:41,00 5:32,00 6:49,00 8:04,00 7:08,00 2:44,00 2:50,00 0:36,00

3 58 Lachlan Criggie 50:57,00 5:21,00 8:35,00 22:23,00 26:39,00 31:37,00 35:39,00 39:48,00 44:37,00 48:24,00 50:19,00 50:57,00YE
GRAMP 5:21,00 3:14,00 13:48,00 4:16,00 4:58,00 4:02,00 4:09,00 4:49,00 3:47,00 1:55,00 0:38,00

4 23 Helen Greenwood 05:04,00 4:47,00 11:00,00 16:00,00 22:14,00 28:55,00 37:12,00 45:44,00 54:53,00 59:02,00 03:23,00 05:04,00YE
GRAMP 4:47,00 6:13,00 5:00,00 6:14,00 6:41,00 8:17,00 8:32,00 9:09,00 4:09,00 4:21,00 1:41,00

55 Charlie Bilsby dnf 4:56,00 8:02,00 11:24,00 18:47,00 ----- ----- ----- ----- 25:16,00 29:15,00YE
MOR 4:56,00 3:06,00 3:22,00 7:23,00 06:29,00 3:59,00


